
 

 

 
UNITED 
NATIONS 
 

UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 
 

 

UNITED NATIONS  
ENVIRONMENT PROGRAMME 
MEDITERRANEAN ACTION PLAN 

2 October 2015 

Original: English 

 

 

Fifth Steering Committee Meeting of the Strategic Partnership for the Mediterranean Sea Large Marine Ecosystem 

(MedPartnership) and Integration of Climatic Variability and Change into National Strategies to Implement the ICZM 

Protocol in the Mediterranean (ClimVar & ICZM) projects 

 

 November 2015, Athens, Greece 

 

Agenda item 3: Progress Report and Financial Report on the MedPartnership and ClimVar & ICZM projects 

for the 2014-2015 period 

 

 

Budget revision for the MedPartnership project  
 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Together for the Mediterranean Sea 
 

 

 

 

 
 

UNEP/MAP 

Athens, 2015

For environmental and economic reasons, this document is printed in a limited number. Delegates are kindly requested to bring their 

copies to meetings and not to request additional copies. 



 

 

 

 

Contents: 

 

Introduction and Budget Revision Summary      1 

 

Summary Tables of Co-Finance       3 

 

Umbrella Budget of the MedPartnership (Annual Breakdown of GEF funding) 5 

 

MedPartnership Budget Table (Annual Breakdown-MTF for MEDPOL)           10 

 

MedPartnership Budget Table (Annual Breakdown-MTF for PMU)            13 

 

MedPartnership Budget Table (Annual Breakdown-EC for WWF MedPo)           16 

 

MedPartnership Budget Table (Annual Breakdown-EC for SPA/RAC)           19 

 

MedPartnership Budget Table (Annual Breakdown-AECID for SPA/RAC)           22 

 

In Kind Co Financing from Countries                25 

 

In Kind Co Financing from Countries (Breakdown 2011-2013)            26 

 

Quarterly expenditure target                 27 

 

 

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 1 

 

Introduction and Budget Revision Summary 

 

The Budget revision is a yearly process where the overall project budget is revised to reflect any 

modifications in the work plan and estimated costs. Changes may be effected within the framework of 

the budget, provided that the total value of the project remains the same. 

 

In agreement with the final report and the conclusions and recommendations of the Fourth meeting of 

the “Strategic Partnership for the Mediterranean Sea Large Marine Ecosystem” (MedPartnership) and 

the “Integration of Climatic Variability and Change into National Strategies to Implement the ICZM 

Protocol in the Mediterranean” (ClimVar and ICZM) Projects Steering Committee held in Hammamet, 

Tunisia, 17 – 20 February 2014, the draft budget of the MedPartnership project is hereby submitted for 

the consideration and virtual approval of the members of the Project Steering Committee. 

 

Adjustments and changes of the project budgets take place in order to reflect the most updated and 

realistic plan which would better accommodate the project implementation. In a large scale regional 

project such as the MedPartnership, adaptive management is highly promoted in order to ensure the 

smooth execution of activities so as to successfully meet its ultimate outputs under the project’s 

document. In this sense all the changes made in the 2014 and proposed 2015 project budgets, reflect the 

commitment of the Project Management Unit (PMU), and the co-executing Partners to achieve quality 

results in a timely manner, in respect of the overall objectives defined by the project document. 

 

There are various reasons which may result in raising the need to revise the budgets. Changes in the 

execution work plan and high or low delivery from previous years, and the consequent need to adjust 

accordingly the next years’ plan of implementation, are some of the major factors that may lead to the 

need to revise the budgets. Additionally, the practical assessment of certain execution modalities, 

initially adopted to implement the project, may also result in the need to re-adjust the budget/execution 

plan with a more updated approach.  

 

The PMU and the co-executing Partners are in close cooperation, constantly re-assessing the project’s 

execution modalities and costs so as to ensure the maximum efficiency of the options adopted. The 

Project’s Executing Partners are requested annually, well before the respective year’s Project Steering 

Committee meeting, to review their project budgets and make sure that they are aligned to their work 

plan. In the case that there is need for adjustments, the respective executing partner has to submit the 

requested changes with adequate justification to the PMU for further revision. Once the requested 

changes are reviewed by the PMU, and coherence with the correspondent work plan is cleared, they are 

further submitted to the Project Steering Committee. 

 

To allow the formal closure of the project and the showcase of all its achievements, the 2015 annual 

Project Steering Committee Meeting of the MedPartnership and ClimVar and ICZM will take place in 

the last quarter of 2015. It was decided at the 4th Steering Committee meeting to submit the budget 

revision at the end of the annual revision process to present the requested adjustments and eventually, if 

agreed by the Project Steering Committee, their endorsement. Following that, the project shall follow 

and abide to the latest approved budget by the Project Steering Committee. 

 

As a general principle, the budget revision has been made to be coherent with the proposal of the project 

extension until the end of 2015 and to support the timely and efficient implementation of the activities 

on ground in view of their finalization by June/September 2015. Efforts have been made in order to 

streamline the funds’ allocation to be accomplished in time, ensure that all goals will be achieved, and 

that fund allocation will make financially sustainable the execution of all the activities under the project. 

 

Taking into consideration that the budget for the financial years 2008 to 2013 is consolidated and 

endorsed by the consecutive meetings of the Steering Committee, the analysis of the budget adjustment 

will focus on the financial years 2014 and 2015. The analysis of the project budget has been performed 

by in components, namely: project personnel, sub-contract, training, equipment and premises and 

miscellaneous. 

 

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 2 

 

 

The total expenditures in 2014 combined with the proposed budget for 2015 for the project personnel 

component, will have a deviation of 2.81% (USD 41,598.76 over-expenditure). This difference is due 

to the extension of the contract of the communication officer (P3), until the end of October to help in 

the preparation of the final reports, dissemination and communication strategy, final Steering Committee 

Meeting and final event of the project. 

 

The total expenditures in 2014 combined with the proposed budget for 2015 for the sub-contract 

component, will have a deviation of 1.95% (saving of USD 52,971.80), which reflects the optimization 

of the cost of several sub-contracts. Please note that USD 45,000.00 were re-shuffled to the training 

component creating a new budget line (GFL-2322-4A05-2731-3310 National Co-ordination Meetings), 

to support the PMU in the organization and participation to coordination meetings at national level. 

 

The total expenditures in 2014 combined with the proposed budget for 2015 for the training component, 

will have a deviation of 17.92% (USD 52,855.22 over-expenditure). This difference is mostly related to 

the above mentioned creation of a new budget line to support the PMU in the organization and 

participation to coordination meetings at national level. Please note that the over-expenditure under this 

component is totally compensated by the savings under the sub-contract component. 

 

The total expenditures in 2014 combined with the proposed budget for 2015 for the equipment and 

premises component, will have a deviation of 2.46% (saving of USD 758.68), thanks to optimization of 

costs. Please note that the savings under this component have been used together with savings under the 

miscellaneous component to compensate the over-expenditure under the project personnel component. 

 

The total expenditures in 2014 combined with the proposed budget for 2015 for the miscellaneous 

component, will have a deviation of 22.13% (saving of USD 37,544.89), thanks to the optimization of 

the costs related to the preparation of reports, brochure, maps and publication, translations and printing 

of communication material. Please note that the savings under this component have been used together 

with savings under the equipment and premises component, to compensate the over-expenditure under 

the project personnel component. 

 

 
 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 3 

 

Summary Table of Co-Financing Funds: GEF Funds 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Cash Co-Finance In-Kind Co-Finance Cash Co-Finance In-Kind Co-Finance

GWP (NGOs) $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,816,860.00 $0.00 $1,816,860.00

MIO (NGOs) $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $140,322.00 $140,322.00

PAP / RAC $76,000.00 $151,200.00 $227,200.00 $47,397.00 $179,849.00 $227,246.00

SCP/RAC $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $400,000.00 $180,704.69 $247,649.54 $428,354.23

UNEP $1,877,329.00 $2,134,604.00 $4,011,933.00 $1,724,911.88 $2,334,895.03 $4,059,806.91

UNESCO Italy (Bilateral) $778,000.00 $0.00 $778,000.00 $778,000.00 $0.00 $778,000.00

UNESCO FFEM France (Bilateral) $1,307,100.00 $0.00 $1,307,100.00 $380,104.00 $0.00 $380,104.00

UNESCO BRGM through FFEM (Bilateral) $202,615.00 $0.00 $202,615.00 $78,700.00 $0.00 $78,700.00

UNESCO Tunis through FFEM (Bilateral) $208,334.00 $0.00 $208,334.00 $37,641.00 $0.00 $37,641.00

UNESCO-IHP (Multi Lateral) $440,000.00 $0.00 $440,000.00 $440,000.00 $0.00 $440,000.00

FAO (Multi Lateral) $0.00 $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $0.00 $668,658.00 $668,658.00

UNESCO FAO (Multi Lateral) $0.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

UNESCO ESA (other sources) $0.00 $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 $447,000.00 $447,000.00

UNESCO IGME (other sources) $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Total $10,375,182.00 $9,605,192.14

Planned Co-Finance Report

Partner Total ReportTotal Planned



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 4 
 

 

 

Summary Table of Co-Financing Funds: EC and other sources 
 
 

 
 
 

Cash Co-Finance In-Kind Co-Finance Cash Co-Finance In-Kind Co-Finance

SPA / RAC (other sources) 200,000.00 € 216,000.00 € 416,000.00 € 199,644.49 € 216,000.00 € 415,644.49 €

SPA / RAC (EC Extension is included) 1,578,020.07 € 0.00 € 1,578,020.07 € 1,493,020.07 € 0.00 € 1,493,020.07 €

SPA / RAC - AECID 1,548,673.00 € 0.00 € 1,548,673.00 € 886,770.50 € 0.00 € 886,770.50 €

SPA / RAC (Bilateral) FFEM 100,000.00 € 0.00 € 100,000.00 € 100,000.00 € 0.00 € 100,000.00 €

WWF (EC Extension is included) 1,848,361.42 € 0.00 € 1,848,361.42 € 1,156,654.05 € 0.00 € 1,156,654.05 €

WWF (Bilateral) FFEM 1,165,000.00 € 0.00 € 1,165,000.00 € 1,154,951.78 € 0.00 € 1,154,951.78 €

WWF (Bilateral) MAVA 1,760,100.00 € 0.00 € 1,760,100.00 € 1,746,073.76 € 0.00 € 1,746,073.76 €

Total $8,416,154.49 $6,953,114.65

Total Report

Co-Finance Report

Total Planned

Planned

Partner



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 5 

 

 

Umbrella Budget of the MedPartnership (Annual Breakdown of GEF funding) 

 

 

The next tables show the Umbrella Budget of the MedPartnership, indicating the allocated funds in each 

project’s Budget, broken down per year for the whole project’s duration. These tables are prepared to 

show both of GEF funds and MTF co-financing. 

 

The columns indicating funds allocated in 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014 are consolidated 

expenditures. For year 2014 the approved budgets by the 4th Project Steering Committee are compared 

with the real expenditures at the end of the financial year 2014. For the year 2015, proposed budgets are 

presented in order to complete the project’s activities. 

 
 
 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 6 

 

 

Revised Umbrella Budget of the project in detail, per Budget line Breakdown and Annual Allocation 

THIS IS THE UPDATED UNEP BUDGET 2015 FOR THE OVERALL PROJECT AND THEREFORE REPLACES THE LATEST APPROVED BUDGET - Component: PROJECT PERSONAL 

 

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 7 

 

 

 
 

Component: SUB-CONTRACTS 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 8 

 

 

 
Components: TRAINING – EQUIPMENT & PREMISES 

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 9 

 

 
 

 

Component: MISCELLANEOUS 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 10 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 11 

 

Revised Budget of the Project (MTF Co-Financing for MEDPOL) in detail, per Budget Line Breakdown and Annual Allocation 

Component: PROJECT PERSONAL 

 

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 12 

 

 

Components: SUB-CONTRACTS – TRAINING

 
 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 13 

 

 
Components: EQUIPMENT & PREMISES -MISCELLANEOUS

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 14 

 

 

The Table below provide a detailed summary of revised budget of the Project (MTF Co-Financing for PMU), per Budget Line Breakdown and Annual Allocation 
 

Component: PROJECT PERSONAL 

 
 
 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 15 

 

 
Components: SUB-CONTRACTS – TRAINING – EQUIPMENT & PREMISES 

 

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 16 

 

 

Component: MISCELLANEOUS 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 17 

 

 

 
Revised Budget of the project (EC for WWF MEDPO) in detail, per Budget line Breakdown and Annual Allocation 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 18 

 

 

 
 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 19 

 

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 20 

 

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 21 

 

 
Revised Budget of the project (EC for SPA-RAC) in detail, per Budget line Breakdown and Annual Allocation 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 22 

 

 

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 23 

 

 

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 24 

 

 

   



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 25 

 

 
The Table below provide a detailed summary of the project (AECID for SPA-RAC), per Budget line Breakdown and Annual Allocation 

 

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 26 

 

 

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 27 

 

 
 

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 28 

 

 

In Kind Co Financing from Countries 

 

The MedPartnership GEF Funding amounts to USD 11,891,000. At the Project's Preparation Phase, the 

Participating Countries have signed in kind co-financing letters expressing their commitment to the 

project and support throughout its implementation. The amount that has been committed in kind 

contribution is USD 13,100,000 from Participating Countries and USD 1,000,000 from Palestinian 

Authority. The MedPartnership Project Management Unit had developed a template on tracking in kind 

co financing from countries, to be reported once per year at the PIR stage, however, to date this modality, 

has not yielded major results. This is due to: 

 

 At the stage of In Kind Co finance commitments made, there was no detailed breakdown of 

activities, hence at the time of reporting, collecting data from various activities proved to be very 

demanding and time consuming. The time needed from Country Project Focal Points and from 

executing partners for the compilation of such data proved to be substantial. 

 The risk of duplication of reported data by Executing Partners was high since there was more than 

one Partner having activities per Country. 

 

As such, it was recommended at the 3rd Coordination Group Meeting of the MedPartnership, 11-13 

October 2011, Split, Croatia, that a simpler approach to reporting of co-financing be adopted. 

 

Following that, a new approach / modality is being recommended for this purpose. The in kind co 

finance commitment will be measured in close relation to the implementation of activities in the 

Countries, more specifically in reference to the GEF resources allocated.  

 

Each Country’s allocation at the stage of in kind Co Finance commitment, has determined a ratio of 

contribution vis a vis the GEF grant to the project. 

 

The In kind Co financing figure (vis a vis the latest reported GEF Grant commitment) will be presented 

at each Steering Committee Meeting for its approval (by Steering Committee Members and the 

Countries). As such, the delivery on GEF resources as at 31/12/2014 amounts to USD 9,288,669. 

According to the ratio: 1.186 resulting from the project document commitments, the countries must have 

realized/committed as at 31/12/2014: USD 11,014,232 of in kind contribution. The detailed breakdown 

per country follows below.

 

 

 



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 29 
 

 

 

In Kind Co-Financing from Countries (Breakdown 2011-2014)

 

11,891,000

GEF for 

MedPartenrship Rate:

14,100,000

Countries (including 

Palestinian Authority) 1.186

against GEF 

funding delivery rate

Balance Total

2011 Delivery on GEF resources: 2,835,948 9,055,052 11,891,000 23.85%

In Kind Co financing from Countries: 3,362,784 10,737,216 14,100,000 23.85%

2012 Delivery on GEF resources: 4,516,743 7,374,257 11,891,000 37.98%

In Kind Co financing from Countries: 5,355,822 8,744,178 14,100,000 37.98%

2013 Delivery on GEF resources: 7,193,035 4,697,965 11,891,000 60.49%

In Kind Co financing from Countries: 8,529,291 5,570,709 14,100,000 60.49%

2014 Delivery on GEF resources: 9,288,669 2,602,331 11,891,000 78.12%

In Kind Co financing from Countries: 11,014,232 3,085,768 14,100,000 78.12%

2009 August

2010 August

2011 August 3,362,784

2012 August 5,355,822

2013 August 8,529,291

2014 August 11,014,232

Donors: MedPartenrship SAP BIO Gross Total

Albania $700,000 $100,000 $800,000

Algeria $1,000,000 $1,000,000

Bosnia&Herzegovina $1,000,000 $250,000 $1,250,000

Croatia $2,500,000 $250,000 $2,750,000

Egypt $1,000,000 $1,000,000

Lebanon $0 $0

Lybia $1,000,000 $250,000 $1,250,000

Montenegro $800,000 $800,000

Morroco $1,000,000 $1,000,000

Syria $1,000,000 $250,000 $1,250,000

Tunisia $1,000,000 $1,000,000

Turkey $1,000,000 $1,000,000

$0

Palestinian Authority $1,000,000 $1,000,000

Total: $13,000,000 $1,100,000 $14,100,000

Gross Total:

11,891,000

Detailed Breakdown per country delivery 24% 38% 60% 78%

Participating Countries Rate up to 12/31/2011 up to 12/31/2012 up to 12/31/2013 up to 12/31/2014

Albania 0.067 190,796 303,876                   483,931                 624,921                 

Algeria 0.084 238,495 379,846                   604,914                 781,151                 

Bosnia&Herzegovina 0.105 298,119 474,807                   756,143                 976,439                 

Croatia 0.231 655,862 1,044,575                1,663,514              2,148,166              

Egypt 0.084 238,495 379,846                   604,914                 781,151                 

Lebanon 0.000 0 -                            -                          -                          

Lybia 0.105 298,119 474,807                   756,143                 976,439                 

Montenegro 0.067 190,796 303,876                   483,931                 624,921                 

Morroco 0.084 238,495 379,846                   604,914                 781,151                 

Syria 0.105 298,119 474,807                   756,143                 976,439                 

Tunisia 0.084 238,495 379,846                   604,914                 781,151                 

Turkey 0.084 238,495 379,846                   604,914                 781,151                 

Palestinian Authority 0.084 238,495 379,846                   604,914                 781,151                 

3,362,784 5,355,822 8,529,291 11,014,232



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 30 
 
 

 

 

Quarterly expenditure targets 

 

In agreement with the final report and the conclusions and recommendations of the Fourth meeting of 

the “Strategic Partnership for the Mediterranean Sea Large Marine Ecosystem” (MedPartnership) and 

the “Integration of Climatic Variability and Change into National Strategies to Implement the ICZM 

Protocol in the Mediterranean” (ClimVar and ICZM) Projects Steering Committee held in Hammamet, 

Tunisia, 17 – 20 February 2014, co-executing partners provided a quarterly expenditure report (along 

with activities report) starting from March 2014. 

 

This tool was applied to allow the monitoring of the expenditure, timely detect problems and bottlenecks 

and, eventually define contingencies plans. At this scope, the expenditure of the co-executing partners 

compared every quarter to the targets approved by the Fourth meeting of the “Strategic Partnership for 

the Mediterranean Sea Large Marine Ecosystem” (MedPartnership) and the “Integration of Climatic 

Variability and Change into National Strategies to Implement the ICZM Protocol in the Mediterranean” 

(ClimVar and ICZM) Projects Steering Committee 

 

As shown in the tables below, co-executing partners are perfectly on track, with some minor delays due 

to the implementation on ground of the activities, which in any case will be finalized as decided by the 

Project Steering Committee by September 2015. 

 

The quarterly expenditure report, has been implemented for the first two quarters of 2015. The final 

expenditures report for the project will be in December 2015 for the closure of the project. 

 

The tables below show the proposal of PMU and co-executing partners for a quarterly expenditure target 

of GEF funds against the real expenditure, reported every quarter of the financial year 2014 and first 

semester of 2015. 

 

Columns 3 to 8 show the proposal of the partners of quarterly expenditure, the cumulative expenditure 

and percentage. 

 

  



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 31 
 

 

 

 
 

Q1 03/14 Q2 06/14 Q3 09/14 Q4 12/14 Q1 03/15 Q2 06/15

UNESCO-IHP
Proposed Target to the 4th PSC $1.063.742,75 $1.194.301,77 $1.376.697,49 $1.466.111,05 $1.595.462,76 $1.694.544,27 $1.770.000,00

60% 67% 78% 83% 90% 96% 100%

Quarterly expenditure $1.106.903,50 $1.202.407,21 $1.235.261,87 $1.285.377,85 $1.482.071,18 $1.545.235,35

63% 68% 70% 73% 84% 87%

FAO

Proposed Target to the 4th PSC $498.798,00 $523.798,00 $573.798,00 $656.277,00 $756.277,00 $800.000,00

62% 65% 72% 82% 95% 100%

Quarterly expenditure $649.380,00 $680.178,00 $709.077,97 $745.972,00 $745.972,00 $752.994,00

81% 85% 89% 93% 93% 94%

PAP-RAC

Proposed Target to the 4th PSC $565.540,89 $665.850,00 $766.159,11 $866.468,22 $966.000,00

59% 69% 79% 90% 100%

Quarterly expenditure $606.184,46 $620.532,93 $634.498,59 $676.959,54 $706.254,93 $851.680,31

63% 64% 66% 70% 73% 88%

GWP-MED

Proposed Target to the 4th PSC $289.732,00 $319.232,00 $393.850,00 $430.350,00 $461.350,00 $483.850,00 $500.000,00

58% 64% 79% 86% 92% 97% 100%

Quarterly expenditure $315.189,00 $337.873,00 $349.762,00 $357.175,00 $386.446,00 $419.754,00

63% 68% 70% 71% 77% 84%

SCP-RAC

Proposed Target to the 4th PSC $270.914,70 $319.000,00 $361.000,00 $384.000,00 $400.000,00

68% 80% 90% 96% 100%

Quarterly expenditure $384.933,03 $386.178,42 $394.840,83 $399.412,64 $399.412,64 $399.412,64

96% 97% 99% 100% 100% 100%

MEDPOL

Proposed Target to the 4th PSC $2.153.179,93 $2.213.179,93 $2.333.179,93 $2.453.179,93 $2.568.518,02 $2.755.013,53 $3.191.523,71

67% 69% 73% 77% 80% 86% 100%

Quarterly expenditure $2.364.932,62 $2.464.728,81 $2.696.064,55 $2.776.996,59 $2.872.243,94 $2.918.936,23

74% 77% 84% 87% 90% 91%

MIO-ECSDE NGOs (150k) $138.032,00 $138.532,00 $139.026,00 $150.000,00

Proposed Target to the 4th PSC

92% 92% 93% 100%

Quarterly expenditure $138.032,00 $138.032,00 $138.032,00 $139.145,00 $139.145,00 $139.145,00

92% 92% 92% 93% 93% 93%

MIO-ECSDE Comm  (300k)

Proposed Target to the 4th PSC $82.444,00 $120.509,00 $183.723,00 $207.249,00 $300.000,00

27% 40% 61% 69% 100%

Quarterly expenditure $103.203,00 $120.474,00 $164.714,00 $200.978,00 $227.485,00 $236.927,00

34% 40% 55% 67% 76% 79%

MIO-ECSDE Comm Activities

COMPLETED Before 2014 $284.835,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $284.835,00

100%

Quarterly expenditure $284.835,00 $284.835,00 $284.835,00 $284.835,00 $284.835,00 $284.835,00

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL

Proposed Target to the 4th PSC $5.062.384,27 $5.494.402,70 $6.127.433,53 $6.613.635,20 $7.198.385,11 $7.550.185,13 $8.362.358,71

61% 66% 73% 79% 86% 90% 100%

Quarterly expenditure $5.953.592,61 $6.235.239,37 $6.607.086,81 $6.866.851,62 $7.243.865,69 $7.548.919,53

71% 75% 79% 82% 87% 90%

MedPartnership 02/2015 Quarterly Report

Partner
Expenditure 

2013

Total level of expenditures in 2014 (USD)
Total level of expenditures in 

2015 (EUR)



UNEP (DEPI)/MED WG.423/3 

Page 32 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Q1 03/14 Q2 06/14 Q3 09/14 Q4 12/14 Q1 03/15 Q2 06/15

SPA /RAC

Proposed Target to the 4th PSC $738.494,73 $888.355,08 $1.003.584,44 $1.193.777,96 $1.360.595,14 $1.469.307,61 $1.578.020,07

47% 56% 64% 76% 86% 93% 100%

Quarterly expenditure $888.355,08 $1.003.584,44 $1.193.777,96 $1.360.595,14 $1.412.042,85 $1.563.118,24

56% 64% 76% 86% 89% 99%

WWF

Proposed Target to the 4th PSC $880.000,08 $1.002.348,39 $1.156.654,13 $1.230.572,55 $1.451.968,49 $1.650.164,20 $1.848.359,91

48% 54% 63% 67% 79% 89% 100%

Quarterly expenditure $1.002.348,39 $1.156.654,13 $1.230.572,55 $1.451.968,49 $1.496.697,51 $1.654.323,04

54% 63% 67% 79% 81% 90%

TOTAL

Proposed Target to the 4th PSC 1.618.494,81 € 1.890.703,47 € 2.160.238,57 € 2.424.350,51 € 2.812.563,63 € 3.119.471,81 € 3.426.379,98 €

47% 55% 63% 71% 82% 91% 100%

Quarterly expenditure $1.890.703,47 $2.160.238,57 $2.424.350,51 $2.812.563,63 $2.908.740,36 $3.217.441,29

55% 63% 71% 82% 85% 94%

MedPartnership (QML) 02 Quarterly Report 2015

Partner
Expenditure 

2013

Total level of expenditures in 2014 (EUR)
Total level of expenditures in 

2015 (USD)


